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As the aerial wire on 2.4GHz system is so short you do not need to protrude through the body shell and it can be left to stand
directly from the receiver. If you want the security of an aerial tube away simply cut it short, and insert in the usual way but do NOT
bend over the last 5mm of aerial wire to retain it under the rubber cap,last two inches of aerialwire need to be straight with no kinks
for maximum range and control with 2.4GHz system.
First be sure to insert the wire up through the receiver cover hole as below. Push the wire all the way through the aerial tube until
the first 5mm of wire shows out of the other end. Finally make aerial tube firmly seated.

 

Do not use a power screw driver to install screws into nylon or plastic materals. The fast locking may heat up
the screws being installed that may break the molded parts or strip the threads during installation.

 

AA Alkaline batteries for transmitter

The supplied charger can charge either 2s or 3s(cell number)Lipo
batteries.The supplied battery is a 2s ensure you plug it into the correct
2s balance port.
When the charger is connected to the mains powers the power LED will
turn green.Once your connect your balance connector to the charge the
status LED will turn red indicating that charging is in progress. Once the
battery is fully charged the status LED will turn green.If you experiencebattery is fully charged the status LED will turn green.If you experience
the LED blinking red then there is an error with either the battery or
charger. 

When charging a completely
discharged battery,the charger can
become hot to touch.NEVER
LEAVE THE BATTERY CHARGE
UNATTENDED.Always disconnect
the charger from the mains supply
and the battery pack when not inand the battery pack when not in
use.

To install a charged battery, firstly
remove the body shell and insert the  
battery into the battery case,then
fasten the two Velcro straps to fix the
battery stably. When connecting
battery and turning car on,ensure it battery and turning car on,ensure it 
is off ground with wheels away  from
objects.

Always store your model with the battery pack
unplugged and removed. Always charge your battery
away from the vehicle. The included 300mAh mains
charger will take approx 6 hours to charge a fully
discharged battery, but always remove it from the
charger if it becomes warm to the touch. Always
disconnect the charger from the mains supply anddisconnect the charger from the mains supply and
the battery pack when not in use. Keep children 
away from charger and battery during the charging
process.
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To install a charged 
battery,firstly
remove the body
shell and insert the
battery case,then
fasten the two Velcro
straps to fix thestraps to fix the
battery stably. When
connecting battery
and turning car on,
ensure it is off
ground with wheels
away from objects.

Always store your model with the battery pack unplugged and
removed. Always charge your battery away from the vehicle.
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Front/Rear Differential(Bag C)

齿轮润滑油

矽 矽
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10109BL 10109BL

10002BL10001BL

10226

10224





10003

RH5526

Front Assembly B
前部套 B

10969

Front Gear Box Assembly(Bag F)

齿轮润滑油

10123 10124

前齿轮箱组装

8

前臂震板组装
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10001BL

10134

10385(3X20)

10385(3X20)

10240

10240

Central Differential(Bag H)

齿轮润滑油 10726

10727中间
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齿轮润滑油

10124

10124

10970
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后齿轮箱组合

Rear Gera Box Assembly(Bag J)

Rear Assembly A
后部套A

10228

10233(10x5x4)

10233(10x5x4)

10233(10x5x4)

10145
10117

10117

10228

10116

10116

10145



Rear Assembly B(Bag J)
后部套B

Bag J

  Bag I

Rear Shock Tower Assembly
后臂震板组装

Assemble rear hub carrier set with rear lower
susp arm.
组装后轴座组与后下摆臂

Rear Assembly C
后部套C

10241
(3X10)

10102

85144(3X4) 10230

10713 10713

1071310713

85144(3X4) 10230

RH5118(4X10)

RH5118(4X10)

10113

10113
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Assemble rear susp. lower arms
齿轮箱

10970
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10240

10240

10002BL

85184(3X12)

85184(3X12)

10629

10134

10385(3X20)

10385(3X20)



底

85184(3X12)

16

10719
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Servo

(Bag L)

(Bag L)

85284

85286

85286

10695

85285

85184

10729

10724

10733

RH5562

RH5117

5562(3X8)

10725

RH5562Motor

From Bag H
10727

10728

10732

85287(RH818)
85301(RH817)

10731

Rear
后

10240(3X8)

10734

10240(3X8)

10248(3X12)

Front
前

10730







20 Upper Plate(Bag L)
二楼板组装

From Bag L

10242(3X14)

10240(3X8)

10733

10732

10247

10735

10242(3X14)



21

RH5103

10721

10720

10723

干
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85034

R0249
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10001-Front Shocks 2pc

Alum caps

10002 - Rear Shock Tower 2pc

Alum caps

10003-Diff Gearbox Set 1set 10101 - Front Shock Tower 1pc

10102 -Rear Shock Tower 1pc 10103-Front Shock Spring 2pc

10108-Rear Shock body 2pc 10109-Shock Upper Cap 2sets

10110-Shock Lower Caps 2sets 10111-Shock Lower holder & Adjust

      Ring 2sets

10113-Rear Lower Susp. Arm 2pc

10114-Steering Knuckle Arm 1set 10115-Uprights 2pc 10116-Front CVD 2pc 10117-Rear Hub Carrier 2pc

10118-Rear Drive Shaft 2pc 10119-Rear Dogbones 2pc 10123-Gearbox Housing Set 2pcs

13T

10124-Diff.Drive Gear w/pin 2sets

10112-Front Lower Susp. Arm 2pc

10104-Rear Shock Spring 2pc 10105-Front Shock Shaft & Piston 

      Set 2sets

10106-Rear Shock Shaft & Piston 

      Set 2sets

10107-Front Shock Body 2pc

Part List
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10125-Diff Case 2pcs 10126-Diff Drive Spur Gear 2pcs

38T

10127-Diff Drive Gear 2pcs

13T

10128-Diff Bevel Gear S. 4pcs

10T

10129-Diff Bevel Gear B. 4pcs

13T

10130-Diff Pin  2pcs 10132-Diff Drive Cup 4pcs 10133-Center Coupler 3pcs

10136-Servo Saver Post 2pcs 10137-Steering Ackerman 10141-Front Upper Susp.Arm 2sets 10142-Rear Upper Susp.Arm 2sets

10143-Steering Arm 2sets 10144-Servo Linkage 1pc 10145-Wheel Hub 4pcs 10146-Antenna Pipe Set 2sets

10147-Servo Saver (EP) 1set 10210-Sway Bar 2Sets 10214-Shock Ball End  6pcs

10215-Servo Link Ball End 6pcs 10216-Steering Linkage Ball 

      End 6pcs

10220-Ball A  6pcs 10221-Ball B 6pcs

10153-Metal Bushing 8*5*2.5  6pc

Part List
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10222-Ball C 6pcs 10224-Shock O-ring(Lower) 6pcs 10225-Diff O-ring Seal 6pcs 10226-Shock Seal Cover 4pcs

10228-Pin ∮2*10 6pcs 10230-Hinge Pins(long & short)

      2sets

10232-Ball Bearing 15*10*4 6pcs 10233-Ball Bearing 10*5*4  6pcs

10237-E clip-2.5mm  6pc 10238-Round Head Self Tapping

      Hex Screw 2*10 6pc

10240-Button Head Hex Screw

      M3*8 6pc

10241-Button Head Hex Screw 

      M3*10 6pc

10251-Flat Head Hex Screw M3*36 6p 10253 - 1/10 Charger CE 1pc
10254 - 1/10 Charger UL 1pc
10255 - 1/10 Charger BS 1pc

10310-Front Bumper buggy 1pc

10313-Wing Bracket 1set 10330-Chassis Front Part 1pc 10379-Body Post 2pcs 10385-Cap Head Hex Screw M3*20 6pc

10256-Ring Self Tapping Sorew

3*6 6pcs

10242-Button Head Hex Screw 

      M3*14 6pc

10247-Flat Head Hex M3*8 6pc 10248-Flat Head Hex Screw M3*12 6p 10249-Flat Head Hex Screw M3*14 6p

Part List



26

10575-Wing Bracket 2pc 10629-Buggy Tail Wing  1pc 10713-Washer 6.9*3.5*1.1 6pcs 10719-Chassis Plate 1pc

10720-Rims 2pcs 10721-Tyre/foam insert 2pcs 10724-Motor mount B 1pc

10725-Motor mount S 1pc 10726-Main gear 43T 1pc 10727-Central transmission 
complete set 1set

10728-Central transmission mount 1pc

10729-Cover for Central 
transmission 1pc

10730-Upper plate R. 1pc 10731-Upper plate F. 1pc 10732-Central drive shaft F. 1pc

10733-Central drive shaft R. 1pc 10734-Servo  mount  2pcs 10735-Upper plate hightened pad 
2pcs

10736-Upper plate spacer 2pcs

10969-Front Susp. Holders

(Alloy) 1Set
10970-Rear Susp. Holders

(Alloy) 1Set

11068-C clip- 7.3mm  4pcs 85034-Body Clip(Medium Size)6pcs

10723-Wheel 2pcs

Part List
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85125-Flat Head Hex Screw 

M3*10 8p

85127-Flat Head Hex Screw 

     M3*18 3p

85137-Flat Head self Tapping

screw set M3*10 12pcs

85144-Ring Self Tapping Screw 

M3*4 4pc

85182-Cap Head Hex Screw 

      M3*10 6pc

85173-Flat Head Hex Screw 

M4*10 6p

   85175-Round Head Self Tapping

          Hex Screw 3*10  8pcs

85260-11.1V 3250mAH-Lipo Battey  1pc 85262-3660 2000KV Motor 1pc 85265 - Heatsink  1pc 85284-Battery case 1pc

85285-RX case 1set 85286-Velco Tape 2pcs 85287-Pinion gear 1pc H0050 - 40A ESC 1pc

H0067 - 6kg/cm Servo 1pc H0068 - 2.4GHz Transmitter 1pc H0079- B3 Lipo Charger

H0089 - 8.4v1800mAh  N1-MH  
battery 1pc

H0101 - 590  Motor  1pc RH5102-Nylon Lock Nut M3  6pcH0099-Motor Cooling Fan Wita 
Heatsink

H0082 - 60A KS Brushless ESC 

85184-Button Head Hex Screw 

      M3*12 6pc

Part List
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R0338 - Printed  bpdy  1pcR0337- Printed  bpdy  1pc

R0249 - Printed  bpdy  1pc

R0250B - Printed  bpdy  1pc

R0250 - Clear   bady  1pc

RH5103-Nylon Lock Nut-M4  6pc RH5117-Set Screw M4*4 6pc RH5118-Button Head Hex Screw

       M4*10 6pc

RH5190-E clip-4mm  6pc

RH5526-Diff 16T Gear Washer 6pcs RH5562-Cap Head Hex Screw M3*8 6pc

Part List



29

Upgrade  Parts  List

10922 - Wheelie Set 1set

10909 - Front Lower Susp. Arm

              （AL） 2pc

10912 - Front  Susp. Holders

              （AL） 2Set

10917 - Steering Knuckle Arm 

              （AL） 2Set

10932 - Alum Chassis Front Part 1pc10923 - Alum Steering Arm 2pc

10910 - Rear Lower Susp. Arm

              （AL） 2pc

10914- Rear  Susp. Holders

              （AL） 1Set

10915- Rear  Hub Carrier (AL） 2pc

10911 - Steering Ackerman

(AL) 1pc

10902 - Front Shock Plate

             (Carbon) 1Set

10903 - Rear Shock Plate

             (Carbon) 1Set

10907 - Front Shocks (AL) 2pc 10908 - Rear Shocks (AL) 2pc

10918 - Whcol Hub(AL) 1pc

10924 - Alum Knuck le Arm 2pc

10999-Steel 43T gear 1pc 11020-Alum Central transmission 
mount 1pc

11024-Alum Chassis Plate

11021-Alum Upper Plate hightened 
pad 2pc

11022-Alum Upper Plate spacer 2pc

11023-Carbon Chassis Plate 1pc




